
Tuesday, December 8, 2020

4:30 PM

City of Redmond

Remote Viewing: Redmond.gov/rctvlive, Facebook (@CityofRedmond), 

Comcast Channel 21, Frontier Channel 34, or listen at 510-335-7371

Committee of the Whole - Planning and Public Works

David Carson, Presiding Officer

Jeralee Anderson

Steve Fields

Jessica Forsythe

Varisha Khan

Vanessa Kritzer

Tanika Kumar Padhye

Agenda 

Committee Members



Committee of the Whole - Planning and Public Works Agenda 

AGENDA

1. CM 20-352Redmond Zoning and Municipal Code - Annual Cleanup

Agenda Memo

Planning Commission Report Link

(Requested by: Carol Helland, Director of Planning and Community Developement) 

- 5 mins

2. CM 20-354Housing Action Plan - Draft Strategies

Agenda Memo

Attachment A: Housing Action Plan Draft Strategies

(Requested by: Carol Helland, Director of Planning and Community Developement) 

- 5 mins

3. CM 20-357Development Review Fee Amendment for Comprehensive 

Plan Amendments

Agenda Memo

(Requested by: Carol Helland, Director of Planning and Community Developement) 

- 5 mins

4. CM 20-353Approval of an Interlocal Agreement with City of Kirkland to 

allow Kirkland Sewer Service for an Existing Residence within 

the City of Redmond on Parcel 123750-0460 for Jarosz 

Andrzej

Agenda Memo

Attachment A: Vicinity Map

Attachment B: Additional Background Information

Attachment C: Draft Interlocal Agreement

Attachment D: Draft Utility Service Agreement

(Requested by: Dave Juarez, Public Works Director) - 5 mins

5. CM 20-355Award Sodium Hypochlorite Improvements Project to 

McClure and Sons Inc in the amount of $347,091

Agenda Memo

Attachment A: Background, bid and funding information

(Requested by: Dave Juarez, Public Works Director) - 5 mins

December 08, 2020

City of Redmond Page 1 of 2 

http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=6183
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2ded4bff-f9f8-4d28-acfc-e6d8affad9f6.pdf
https://www.redmond.gov/DocumentCenter/View/16110/PC-Report_Annual-Code-Cleanup-PDF
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=6185
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f8bdebcf-1918-4e86-b0af-495e0c9ab6ac.pdf
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=abde2981-b2eb-4a84-b076-0d86d49600d3.docx
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=6188
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=1d147d9e-5f2f-473c-b300-445dc372b37f.pdf
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=6184
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=35217bc9-f1e9-45cc-95f3-14b477cc5095.pdf
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=cbe838ea-9f6a-43db-93ee-b1a94c81a14e.pdf
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=3067cac9-3237-44c3-9267-9dcfb4ea6818.docx
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5a81f0d6-3883-4cd2-99b6-3a8c23684dbb.doc
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ae83d9fa-1290-4d09-94e4-7cef30994c27.docx
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=6186
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a5b2469d-a967-4f06-8069-85d20e82ca4d.pdf
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=7d74f779-5a17-4af3-b34a-5286e5f1b845.docx


Committee of the Whole - Planning and Public Works Agenda 

6. CM 20-356Approval to Enter into Two Mutual Aid Agreements (MAA) 

with Washington State Department of Transportation 

(WSDOT) and other Agencies for Emergency Response

Agenda Memo

Attachment A: Emergency Proclamation with Cost Recovery Submittal

Attachment B: Local Agency- No Proclamation with Cost Recovery 

Submittal

Attachment C: Signatory Agency List-2020

(Requested by: Dave Juarez, Public Works Director) - 5 mins

7. CM 20-358Approval of Sewer Service Outside City Limits for an Existing 

Residence on Parcel 312606-9127 for Mena Nair, OSA 

20-001

Agenda Memo

Attachment A: Vicinity Map

Attachment B: Background

Attachment C: Application

Attachment D: Chapter 13.36 Redmond Municipal Code

Attachment E: Utility Extension Agreement

(Requested by: Dave Juarez, Public Works Director) - 5 mins

8. CM 20-359Award of Bid to Dalton Electric Corp. in the Amount of 

$1,240,763.68 for the Pump VFD Replacement Project   

Agenda Memo

Attachment A: Vicinity Map

(Requested by: Dave Juarez, Public Works Director) - 5 mins

9. CM 20-360Approve Interlocal Agreement with the City of Kirkland for 

Willows Road Intertie, Authorize Construction of the Willows 

Road Water Main Extension and Additional Connection 

Charge

Agenda Memo

Attachment A: Vicinity Map

Attachment B: Interlocal Agreement

Attachment C: Resolution

(Requested by: Dave Juarez, Public Works Director) - 5 mins

December 08, 2020

City of Redmond Page 2 of 2 

http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=6187
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=515509e5-ca8e-4fa8-93df-9bec3557efcd.pdf
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=282482ac-89f5-447c-aa03-427e4dfefade.pdf
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=12610902-1d94-4293-a8b0-e78d3713acd6.pdf
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f8105016-f2ca-462a-9a1c-a863576f940c.xlsx
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=6189
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=7e080af0-3827-41f2-9a70-5cc7a5801435.pdf
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=1503a95b-6f68-44d4-b0d6-986d687991e1.pdf
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=8063f9d8-15c8-4e04-bc45-5e258c4c9642.docx
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=1d7ae17b-bd8e-4e8e-9896-a2aa86f56cb2.pdf
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c3e624bc-06bc-4be1-9849-d4c4d69c28c1.docx
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5a1f9065-6071-482c-9623-ab200c7ee9b6.docx
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=6190
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=81b60e05-2f1a-42cd-b92f-e952d9eb01d8.pdf
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=74981c89-fc46-402f-80ed-3df6d3de09c4.pdf
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=6191
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0ae4f0a2-7c9b-46c3-8437-fd58b81fff41.pdf
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=17adc140-cba3-40ed-a007-803687dcd024.pdf
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=39532bdc-322c-4bd6-b618-1f18f5c3f2cb.docx
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=828c0451-5d70-472f-9b2b-91b1bacfef74.docx

